Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalaya, Jabalpur (M.P.)

Prof. Vishai O. Banne Director & Head Deptt, of Phy. Edu. R.D.V.V., Jabalpur



Mob.: 9425866200, 9685205045 E-mail: phyedurdvv@yshoo.co.in Website: www.physicaleducationetics.org.its.

www.rdunitbein.ork

Jabalpur, Date: 13/05/20

No./Phy.Edu./I.U.T/R.S./2023-24/Email/

To,

The Director of Phy.Edu./Sports officer/Secretaries Sports Board of all the Universities of West Zone

Sub:- All India Inter-University Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament 2023-24

Association of Indian University, New Delhi has entrusted us with the responsibility of Organizing the All India Inter-University Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament 2023-24

On behalf of Organizing Committee, I have great pleasure in extending an invitation to your University, for participation in the said competition. Tournament will be organized between

Entry for the Inter University All India Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament should be send, so as to reach to the undersigned, on or before 05th June. 2024 Entries received after the last date will not 14th June, to 17th June. 2024. be accepted. You may send your representative to be present at the time of drawing of lots at the expenses of your University. Yours sincere

Thanking You

(Prof. Vishal O. Banne) Jabalpur, Date:-

No./Phy.Edu./I.U./T/2023-24/Email/ Copy to :-

 Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon, Joint Secretary (Sports), AIU House 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi. 2. Dr. R.K Vijay State N.S.S Officer Higher Education Department of M.P Gov. Balav Bhavan Bhopal for

3. The Registrar, R.D.V.V, Jabalpur Information

4. Finance Officer, R.D.V.V., Jabalpur

Dr. Ajay Gupta University Computer center Please upload online web site

Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalaya, Jabalpur (M.P.)

Prof. Vishal O. Banne Director & Head Deptt. of Phy. Edu. R.D.V.V., Jabalpur



Phone: 0761-2605644 (O) Mob.: 9425866200, 9685205045 E-mail: phyedurdvv@yahoo.co.in Website: www.physicaleducationrdvv.org.in.

www.rdunijbpin.org

No./Phy.Edu./I.U.T/R.S./2023-24/Email/ To.

Jabalpur, Date: 13/05/30

The Director of Phy.Edu./Sports officer/Secretaries Sports Board of all the Universities of West Zone

Sub:- All India Inter-University Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament 2023-24 Dear Sir.

Association of Indian University, New Delhi has entrusted us with the responsibility of Organizing the All India Inter-University Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament 2023-24

On behalf of Organizing Committee, I have great pleasure in extending an invitation to your University, for participation in the said competition. Tournament will be organized between 14th June. to 17th June.2024.

Entry for the Inter University All India Rolling Skating (M/W) Tournament should be send, so as to reach to the undersigned, on or before 05th June. 2024 Entries received after the last date will not be accepted. You may send your representative to be present at the time of drawing of lots at the expenses of your University.

Thanking You

(Prof. Vishal O. Banne) Jabalpur, Date:-

Yours sincere

No./Phy.Edu./I.U./T/2023-24/Email/

Copy to :-

1. Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon, Joint Secretary (Sports), AlU House 16, Kotla Marg, New Delhi.

- 2. Dr. R.K Vijay State N.S.S Officer Higher Education Department of M.P Gov. Balav Bhavan Bhopal for Information
- The Registrar, R.D.V.V, Jabalpur

Finance Officer, R.D.V.V., Jabalpur

P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, R.D.V.V., Jabalpur

6. Dr. Ajay Gupta University Computer center Please upload online web site

(Prof. Vishal O. Banne)